Pantron Instruments GmbH
Süllbergstraße 3-5
D-31162 Bad Salzdetfurth
Tel.	 +49 (0) 5063 / 9591-0
Fax	 +49 (0) 5063 / 9591-55
E-mail	 sales@pantron.de
Internet	 www.pantron.de
Betriebsanleitung

•	 Master-Slave-Betrieb
•	 Sender- und Empfängeranschlüsse kurzschlussfest
Bestellbezeichnung
Betriebsspannung Modell
230 V AC IMX-A830/230VAC
115 V AC IMX-A830/115VAC
24 V AC IMX-A830/24VAC
24 V DC IMX-A830/24VDC
Alle technischen Angaben beziehen sich auf den Stand 05/2014. Änderungen bleiben vorbehalten.
•	 Multichannel amplifier with modulated infrared light
•	 8-channel installation system for tight assembly without cross talk
•	 Automatic Level Control (ALC) according to assembly distance and direction
•	 Range up to 55 m (180ft)
•	 Sensitivity for each channel adjustable with potentiometer
•	 One transistor output for each channel (NPN/PNP)
•	 Test function to check installation and signal strength
•	 Programmable light / dark function
•	 Programmable basic transmit level
•	 Switch-on and switch-off delay (0 - 7 s)
•	 Master-slave mode
•	 Transmitter and receiver terminals are short circuit proof
Ordering Guide
Supply voltage Model
230 V AC IMX-A830/230VAC
115 V AC IMX-A830/115VAC
24 V AC IMX-A830/24VAC
24 V DC IMX-A830/24VDC
All technical specifications refer to the state of the art 05/2014. They are subject to modifications.
OI140508DE/EN
Operating instructions
Light barrier multiplexer
IMX-A830 Version 4.0 page 9 - 15
Pantron Instruments GmbH
Süllbergstraße 3-5
D-31162 Bad Salzdetfurth
Tel.	 +49 (0) 5063 / 9591-0
Fax	 +49 (0) 5063 / 9591-55
E-mail	 sales@pantron.de
Internet	 www.pantron.de
Pantron Instruments GmbH
Süllbergstraße 3-5
D-31162 Bad Salzdetfurth
Tel.	 +49 (0) 5063 / 9591-0
Fax	 +49 (0) 5063 / 9591-55
E-mail	 sales@pantron.de
Internet	 www.pantron.de
En
gl
is
hOperating Instructions
8-channel light barrier multiplexer
IMX-A830D
eu
ts
chBetriebsanleitung
8-Kanal Lichtschranken Multiplexer
IMX-A830
1.	 Einleitung
Lichtschranken Multiplexer werden als Bestandteil eines
übergeordneten Gesamtsystems zur  Erfassung von Objekten
eingesetzt. Sie können nur mit Sendern IT... und Empfängern
IR... als Einweg-Lichtschranke, Reflektions-Lichttaster oder
Reflektions-Lichtschranke betrieben werden.
2.	 Beschreibung
Der 8-Kanal-Automatik-Multiplexer ist ein prozessorge-
steuerter Lichtschrankenverstärker mit Auswerteeinheit.